Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

K1 ECR-16-009823 | 25uL2016 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2150108-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 466415-1
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
466415-1

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV
[ E TE Connectivit
CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV - , ¥
1'T|?EL|IE|1;t |"\$N Ec Ess P EL::"ILFEIS :sn APYD NAME
: STOUGH DALE
0 PLC PRODUCT SPEC MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE
! PLe APPLICATOR END FEED .110 FASTON
'@'E 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SI1ZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
AAAAAA F
S e i A3l lc-466415-1
CUSTOMER DRAWING | SSSSS |SHEET 1 oF |REV K1

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




&

z 21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED PIN 145] | 454220-2 CAP, RAM 59
144) | 453736-2 HOUSING 58
7 5.21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA X .50) FD ADJ ROD 143 57
142 56
PRE-FEED POST-FEED POST FEED ] 1-21030-7 PIN, DOWEL(.187DIA X 1.50) HOUSING @] | 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
H/é' STROKE l'/é' STROKE |5/é' STROKE ] 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187DIA X.50) LEVER 30| |\ G149 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
139 | 90584 -9 | FINGER, FEED 53
| 22260-5 WASHER,FLAT (NO 6) DRAG SPRING 138 | 240634-\ LEVER, TERMINAL 52
| 21899-4 WASHER,FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 51
136 50
Z 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 135 1 IO Z. BOLT, CRIMPER 29
2 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) SHEAR PLATES 133 1 (90501-4 CAM, POSTFEED | 5/7  STROKE | 48
7 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 133 a7
4 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIP GUIDE 132 46
— 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) SHEAR BLADE 131 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 25
___ PRESS RAM ] 130 1 465614 -(o | RAM 44
4 FRAME RETAINING —_ 21018-4 NUT, HEX MACH (4-40) DRAG 129 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
£ (REF)  PLATE (REF) 1 210685 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FD ADJ PLATE 128 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM 22
2 | 21018-7 NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 127 SPACER, DISC A | a1
g — 21022-2 NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUD 126| 2 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 20
g 1 5-21004-7 SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X .25) DRAG ARM 125] 2 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
3 [ 210045 SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X 1.00) DRAG 1241 GIOIAZ-] DISC, INSULATION 38
E — 4-21078-8 SCR,SKT SET OVAL POINT (4-40 X .75) DRAG 123 1 9-E0692-9 DISC, WIRE 37
8 1 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET (1/4-20 X 25) (LOC-WEL) RAM 122 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
< i 2-21002-2 SCR BTN HEAD( 8-32 %X 50) =TR\P GUIDE. | 121 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 35
° 1 1-21002-7 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (6-32 X.38) CAM . 120 34
E 2 21617-2 &R, DRIVE (2 x. 19) TD PIaTE 119 33
| | 3-21064-2 SCR,RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 18| — 458980- APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 32
-O- * | 461264 -/ PLATE, 1D 117 31
AMP-O'LECTRIC™ PRESS GUARD (REF) 7 2.21002-3 SCR,BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X(2) STRIPPER 116 30
4 2-21002-9 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) HSG CAP 115 29
@ 1 227338 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X.38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL | 114] | 2690451-5 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
(19 4 3-21002-3 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .50) STR GDE PL 13| | 240639-4 | STRIPPER 27
@ E) 2227339 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .75) BASE PL 12| | 4597171 PLATE, BASE 26
11| — 22354-8 DRAG, STUD 25
2 2-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR 110] 1 AB5G18—| PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
4 e [2-° | 2 23030-~( SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL) CP DISC 109 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
/9/ SCR, SKTHD CAP (8-32X ) SHEAR BLADE 18] | 7-22282-5 SPRING, DRAG 22
o @ @ 2 2°210600-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X.25) STRIP GUIDE_FROMT [ 107 | | 240636-1 LEVER, DRAG 21
. | 221000-¢ SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X3®) STRIP GUIDE. pEAR. | 106 | 1 124061 DRAG, STOCK 20
/A 3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X.75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 1 2- 4SB0O3O-5| GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19
| 3-21000-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104] 1 ABAZO4~| GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
' 2 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 | 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
1 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLK 102 | 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
z 3-21000-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .88) SHEAR PLATE 1] | A54665-4 ADAPTER, DRAG 15
(REF) REF 455745 ~| | GUARD WINDOWI N N SR ERT DR AT 14
— 465184-9 LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
. — 455985-1 OIL, LUBRICATING 77 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
NOTES: p— 4544061 SPACER, LUB BRACKET 76| 1 Z40GA4- PLATE, REAR SHEAR B .
I ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES 75 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST ARE USED 7] 1\ | 2-c90482-4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR [ ] 9
ON THIS APPLICATOR. | 458109-1 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73f 1 4442-3 ANVIL [ ] 8
2 6906031 SPRING, ASSIST 72| 1 4G5 14 -\ BLADE, SLUG 7
/A\USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN 1 690517-1 SPACER 71 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL - 6
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED. I 225948 NUT, HEX 70| | | Z-455888-3 | SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
| 240628-1 PLATE, ADJ 69 | | 228009 SPACER, TUBULAR 3
A ggé\gng:n';JGs ZEELII%A?;)A;CFNWAH&E ] 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 681 | | 4-456124-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION [ HE
x 0-LECTRIC PRESS. | 240633-1 BUSHING 67 ! 455888-1 SPACER, INSULATION 2
. | 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66| 1 42512 | CRIMPER, WIRE B 1
— | 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 | arv PART NG DESCRIPTION T e
KEY: \ 240632-2 SCREW, ADJ 64 P ryen
B RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 1 2206593 PIN, CAM ROLLER 83 RIMPING D APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
| RECOMW DED - . /& @ 1 240658-1 CAM, ROLLER 62 PAD LTR | CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE SIZE | srrIPVENGTH G l4R)
) s ’ REF) o \ 454398-1 ROD, FEED 61 A 046 18 62336
X ’ C 60 B 040 zo 62840
e A\ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 ALTERNATE DRAG METHOD arTy PART NO DESCRIPTION Ml C 037 22 &3/0/
§ MACHINE OIL. D NOT BSED 1217177
g . GREASE LIGHTLY REMARKS NO —— REV CRIMP SIZE | TYPE FEED APPL INST
o WIRE
g : TO APPLY TERMINAL INSUL .(IDOGOZ FF 430 Al O3S
g g Spéc  N4d-202% WIRE RANGE INSULATION RANGE]PRESS NO
H APPL USED ON MACH SERIAL NO | 1®T1022 OO0 7o 100 l
F MAGCHINE PART NO DISTRIBUTION REMARKS AMOOMATOR. ¢ ¢
s CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO
ORIGINAL
ADDRESS PURCHASE ORDER
CUSTOMER COPY
ey ENG APP FIELD ENG COPY
Sp - Y B oz K CV PER @ 1043 |SET UPGAGE| 10-1
o e e s e e |
i‘ 8';%-724??;?735 o2 ,fg/q? ;\,gaz ;;’gg»w 2 i—ezs:osvéﬁ, -7s-s/ DR\JZ-:&F‘?é A:»,&Z'Zeg,g d Harrisburg. Pa.
= p , Sarats = - i
CTECh D168 -4G26-SB L Cole sl T ] B kvt aaes ‘4?/@#*'2//3_779 s B PR D[4 cedis-I - TR
i £ 0150 -4376 -3% NG 4 |PEy PErr R 2046 [HBeN=.78 . Lo A
BT WA E s Kasis T RS e s e T 2/ NAVE MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
(oo | * Trademark of AMP Incorporated . PIF[LTR REVISION RECORD __ |APP|DATE|P|F | LTR REVISION RECORD __|APP|DATE]RIB] LTR REVISION RECORD ___|APP|DATE] END FEED ( \\O FASTORN! )
AMP 3076-2 REV 8-74 | 5 B : . X [ “em ]| CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | %'] .

- . . - e et o e e e [ O STON UENPIIRICRIE P~ 25 Lo T e, = e

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER -466415-1 SHEET2OF 2 REV.K1





